# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/15/2023
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900777268

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Calder Davis Jr.		04/06/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Villa Park Orchards Association	
Street Address:	960 Third Street	
City:	Fillmore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93015	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0179218	EXCEPTIONAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6612908887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6612908760

Email: tm@sunkistgrowers.com **Correspondent Name:** Lawrence Schnapp

Address Line 1: 27770 N. Entertainment Dr. Address Line 4: Valencia, CALIFORNIA 91355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10650
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence Schnapp
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence Schnapp/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment of EXCEPTIONAL for Resubmission - Legible#page1.tif source=Assignment of EXCEPTIONAL for Resubmission - Legible#page2.tif source=Assignment of EXCEPTIONAL for Resubmission - Legible#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0437 900780527

source=Assignment of EXCEPTIONAL for Resubmission - Legible#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0438

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Calder Davis, Jr., located and doing business at 1830 Gridley Road, Ojai, California 93023 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), adopted and used in his business and was the owner of a certain trademark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Reg. No.</u> 179.218 <u>Date Granted</u> February 5, 1924 <u>Trademark</u> EXCEPTIONAL the ("<u>Mark")</u>

WHEREAS, The Villa Park Orchards Association, a California corporation, located and doing business at 960 Third Street, Fillmore, California 93015 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), has heretofore acquired the Mark from the Assignor, including the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, the respective parties desire to further evidence the transfer of the Mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt for which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee nunc pro tunc effective March 15, 2023, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, including all registrations and applications therefor, as well as all renewals and extensions of registrations that are or may be secured by Assignee, all rights of any kind whatsoever in and to the Mark provided by the applicable law of any jurisdiction throughout the world, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement of the Mark, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdiction throughout the world, to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor agrees to take such steps and actions, and to provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee, including execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor hereby executes this assignment this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

 $\Delta_{OK}$ , 2023.

RECORDED: 06/05/2023

Robert Calder Davis, Jr.

Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 008104 FRAME: 0439